



City of Lake Worth Beach
Compliance Checklist & Bid Tab

IFB #25-104 Water Treatment Plant Roof Hardening and Resurface

	A-1 Property Service Group, Inc.	Properties of Elegant Distinction	RYCARS Construction, LLC
BID FORM 00300-1 through 00300-4	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted - Not Signed
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE 00300-5 - 00300-6	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT 00300-7	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR SUBCONTRACTORS 00300-8	None	Submitted	Not submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS 00300-9	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES STATEMENT 00300-10 through 00300-11	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
DRUG FREE CERTIFICATION 00300-12	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE 00310-1 through 00310-5	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION STATEMENT 00850-1 through 00850-2	Submitted	Submitted	Not submitted
SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION FORM 00851-1	Submitted	Submitted	Not submitted
CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS (PRIMARY COVERED TRANSACTIONS)	Submitted	Submitted	Not submitted
CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION (SUBCONTRACT)	Submitted	Submitted	Not submitted
SECTION 3 PARTICIPATION REPORT	Submitted	Submitted	Not submitted
BID BOND INCLUDED	Yes	Yes	Yes
Comments:			Incomplete response



City of Lake Worth Beach
Bid Tabulation

IFB #25-104R Water Treatment Plant Roof Hardening and Resurface

				A-1 Property Services Group, Inc.		Properties of Elegant Distinction		RYCSARS Construction, LLC	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LAKE WORTH BEACH WATER TREATMENT PLANT EAST CLEARWELL									
1	EXCAVATION AND RE-INSTALL FILL ALONG NORTH EDGE	LS	1	\$4,345.46	\$4,345.46	\$7,038.70	\$7,038.70	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00
2	57 STONE DRAIN FIELD ALONG NORTH EDGE	LS	1	\$1,931.30	\$1,931.30	\$7,707.95	\$7,707.95	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	SOD RESTORATION	SY	100	\$14.48	\$1,448.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
4	SURFACE PREPARATION (HORIZONTAL)	SF	7950	\$0.30	\$2,385.00	\$6.25	\$49,687.50	\$2.00	\$15,900.00
5	SURFACE PREPARATION (VERTICAL TURNDOWN ALONG N. EDGE)	SF	300	\$11.27	\$3,381.00	\$6.25	\$1,875.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00
6	SURFACE PREPARATION (VERTICAL TURNDOWN ALONG WALLS)	SF	600	\$4.02	\$2,412.00	\$6.25	\$3,750.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00
7	MISC CRACK REPAIR AND CONCRETE RESTORATION ON SLAB	LS	1	\$1,931.30	\$1,931.30	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00
8	3" SLOPED TOPPING SLAB	CY	51	\$75.74	\$3,862.74	\$831.55	\$42,409.05	\$350.00	\$17,850.00
9	MEMBRANE (NON -TRAFFICABLE)	SF	4700	\$0.92	\$4,324.00	\$14.10	\$66,270.00	\$55.00	\$258,500.00
10	MEMBRANE (TRAFFICABLE)	SF	3900	\$1.24	\$4,836.00	\$14.10	\$54,990.00	\$55.00	\$214,500.00
11	MEMBRANE (TRAFFICABLE YELLOW STRIPE)	SF	250	\$23.18	\$5,795.00	\$18.25	\$4,562.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
12	SPECIAL DETAILS AT EXISTING DOOR	LS	1	\$2,414.12	\$2,414.12	\$912.50	\$912.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	SPECIAL DETAILS AND REPAIRS TO STAIR BASE PLATES	LS	1	\$1,207.06	\$1,207.06	\$912.50	\$912.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	SPECIAL DETAILS AT HATCHES	EA	2	\$603.53	\$1,207.06	\$2,281.25	\$4,562.50	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
15	MISC SPECIAL DETAILING	LS	1	\$1,207.06	\$1,207.06	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	EAST CURB MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$1,448.47	\$1,448.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	SPECIAL DETAILS AT CURB NEAR NORTH CLEARWELL TIE IN	LS	1	\$1,207.06	\$1,207.06	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE IN KIND EXISTING LOWER GUTTER	LS	1	\$2,414.12	\$2,414.12	\$2,737.50	\$2,737.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
19	MISC SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$487.82	\$487.82	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL EAST CLEARWELL				\$48,244.57		\$268,715.70		\$832,150.00	
LAKE WORTH BEACH WATER TREATMENT PLANT LIME PROCESSING									
1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM	LS	1	\$195,422.27	\$195,422.27	\$1,665.35	\$1,665.35	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
2	SURFACE PREPARATION (HORIZONTAL)	SF	13395	\$7.82	\$104,690.00	\$6.25	\$83,718.75	\$3.00	\$40,185.00
3	INSULATION	SF	13395	\$9.38	\$125,645.10	\$13.65	\$182,841.75	\$5.00	\$66,975.00
4	MEMBRANE (NON -TRAFFICABLE)	SF	13395	\$10.42	\$139,575.90	\$14.10	\$188,869.50	\$47.00	\$629,565.00
5	SPECIAL DETAILS AT EXISTING DOOR	LS	1	\$69,793.67	\$69,793.67	\$912.50	\$912.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	MISC SPECIAL DETAILING	LS	1	\$20,938.10	\$20,938.10	\$24,637.50	\$24,637.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE GUTTERS	LS	1	\$27,917.47	\$27,917.47	\$27,375.00	\$27,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	MISC SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$13,958.73	\$13,958.73	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL COSTS LIME PROCESSING				\$697,941.24		\$515,020.35		\$830,225.00	
LAKE WORTH BEACH WATER TREATMENT PLANT COMBINED ROOFING									
1	COMBINED TOTALS	NA	NA	NA	\$746,185.81	NA	\$783,736.05	NA	\$1,662,375.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$209,181.80	\$209,181.80	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL COST COMBINED:				\$866,185.81		\$992,917.85		\$1,712,375.00	
				Corrected Bid					
DAYS TO START:		45				14		30	
DAYS TO COMPLETE:		180				100		120	